
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003005-2021 

Contract

Establishment of a new Regional Body (Sport North
Wales)

Sport Wales

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003005

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029324  

Published 15 February 2021, 11:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sport Wales

Sport Wales National Centre, Sophia Gardens

Cardiff

CF11 9SW

Contact

Jane Foulkes

Email

playyourpart@sport.wales

Telephone

+44 2920338362

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003005-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003005-2021
mailto:playyourpart@sport.wales


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sport.wales

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0412

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.sport.wales
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0412


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Establishment of a new Regional Body (Sport North Wales)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sport Wales is seeking to establish a new regional body (Sport North Wales) to deliver
community sport in North Wales seeking to get more people active for life.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £14,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham



Page 4 to 6

Main site or place of performance

North Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Light touch regime (under Regulations 74 – 76 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015)
ensuring fairness and transparency, whilst building flexibility in the process.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 090-203189

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:203189-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Conwy County Borough Council

Corporate Procurement and Contracts Team, Bodlondeb, Bangor Road

Conwy

LL328DU

Telephone

+44 1492574143

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

NUTS code

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

See attached documents.

(WA Ref:108139)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T07:46:53+0100
	TCPDF




